FORM PTO-1694	01-	29-2003	
1186.2361T00	T		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 3 3 3 ¥ To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and 102	351216 ä	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address or rec	
PE Europe GmbH	1-23-03		elttechnik GmbH
1		Internal Address:	
1			Kupferhammer 5/4
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	Association United Partnership	72070 Tubi:	ngen, Germany State:ZIP:
☐ Corporation-State			7
Other Limited Lia Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a			nip
Additional removal of controlling busyless to		General Partnership_	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State	
	☐ Merger	Other Limited	Liability Company
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name		Inited States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate of	
Execution Date: Novembe	r 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ittached? 🖸 Yes 🔏 No
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion number(e):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	won namber(a).	B. Trademark regist	ration No.(s)
·			• • •
		2-238,319, re	gistered April
		13, 1999	
		tached? Cliyes 2 No	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	nailed:	Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and 1
Name: Alan E. Schi	avelli		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	-		
		Exce.	ss Fees)
Antonelli, Terry	, Stout & Kra	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 N.	Seventeenth	Street	·
Suite 1800		8. Deposit account numbe	Γ.
City: Arlington S	tate: <u>VA</u> ZI P: 2220	<u> </u>	his page if paying by deposit account)
	/ DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
		•	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
Alan E. Schiave	11i (Signature	1-23-03 Date
_ ·			es comprising cover sheet: 3
Reg. No. 32,087			
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not dete	ch this portion	
	50 161 044	, and barrages	
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sh	eet information to:	
00000035 2238319	Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks	;
40_00 DP	40.00 DP Box Assignments		
/	Washington, D.C		
	-	sheet is estimated to average	
i document to be recorde	a, including time for rev	lewing the document and gai	mering the data needed.

and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PE Europe GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

LUBRILEAN

2,238,319

April 13, 1999

WHEREAS, Sinis Umwelttechnik GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PE Europe GmbH hereby assigns to Sinis Umwelttechnik GmbH, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

PE EUROPE GMBH
Life Cycle Engineering

Date:70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen

Phone +49(0) 711 34 18 17-11 Fax +49(0) 711 34 18 17-25

RECORDED: 01/23/2003

www.pe-europe.com

PE Europe GmbH

By: Hovem & Schoch

Title: MANAGING DINECTUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0599